NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

TRI-COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Tri-County Airport Authority The ("Authority") announces a public meeting to which all interested persons are invited to attend. The Authority is a legal entity and public body created pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 69-534, Florida Statutes, and House Bill # 2859, July 9, 1969, as amended by House Bill # 1375, July 1, 2020. This Public Hearing portion of the meeting will be to consider the Operating and Capital Budgets for the Fiscal Year commencing October 1, 2023, and such other business as may be placed on the approved monthly agenda. The meeting will be held at 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, September 12, 2023, at the Tri-County Airport Terminal Building, 1983 Tri-County Airport Road, Bonifay, FL 32425. If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the Authority Board with respect to any matter considered at the meeting, such person will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, including the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be made. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding should contact the Administrative Assistant, 850-703-6808 at the Airport office, at least three (3) business days prior to the date of the meeting. If you have any questions or would like a copy of the meeting agenda, contact Ross Statham, at (770) 329-5400, Tri-County Airport Authority Secretary.

TRI-COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY